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Paperworld’ 2018 
       Frankfurt, Germany 

27 – 30 January, 2018 
 

Shipping Tariff 
 

A. Outward  - From Hong Kong to Frankfurt, Germany 

 

By Seafreight : 1.00 cbm = 200 kgs ( whichever yields greater revenue ) 

 

From arrival Dragon Link’s warehouse in Hong Kong upto deliver Exhibitor’s stand in 

Frankfurt, Germany  ( Included Terminal handling charges in Hong Kong & Hamburg 

port ) - HK$3,350.00 per cbm, min. 1.00 cbm per exhibitor per shipment 

 

By Airfreight : 167 kgs = 1.00 cbm  ( whichever yields greater revenue ) 

 

From arrival Dragon Link’s warehouse in Hong Kong upto deliver Exhibitor’s stand in 

Frankfurt, Germany ( Included Airport terminal handling charge in Hong Kong & 

Frankfurt ) - HK$70.00 per kg, min. 80 kgs per exhibitor per consignment 

 

Remark : Unpacking  / re-packing are not included. 

 

B.  Inward – From Frankfurt, Germany back to Hong Kong 

 

 By Seafreight – Same as Outward  

 By Airfreight – Same as Outward 

 

C.  Local Transporation Fee in Hong Kong 

 

1.   Local transportation fee in Hong Kong  – HK$140.00/ cbm, min. HK$700.00/ trip 

( For single piece under 100 kgs ) 

** If single piece over 100 kgs, Heavy –lift surcharge HK$800.00/ trip will be incurred 

 

2. Warehouse Gate Charge : Seafreight – HK$490.00/ In or Out                                          

              Airfreight – HK$150.00 / In or Out 

 

3. Parking fee / Tunnel fee /  Airport bridge toll ( if applicable ) – as per outlay 

 

4.   Customs inspection or Survey attendance fee 

      - HK$230.00 per hour, min. 1 hour ( if applicable ) 
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Shipping Tariff ( Cont’d ) 
 

D.  Additional Charge 

 

1.   Documentation service fee – HK$550.00 per exhibitor per shipment 

 

2a. Temporary Customs clearance fee in Germany – HK$700.00 /exhibitor /shipment 

2b. Permanent Customs clearance fee in Germany – HK$950.00/ exhibitor/ shipment  

 

3.   Customs Bond fee in Germany – 1% on CIF Value, min. HK$400.00 

 

4.   Import Duty & Taxes -  ( estimate 40 % of CIF value)  - as per outlay 

- min. HK$390.00 per exhibitor per shipment 

 

5.   Export declaration fee in Hong Kong – 0.05% on CIF value, min. HK$50.00 

 

6. Pick up, storage & re-delivery of empties – HK$550.00/ cbm, min. 1.00 cbm 

 

7. Customs inspection fee in Germany – HK$250.00 per exhibitor per shipment 

 

8.   Customs examination fee – as per outlay ( if applicable ) 

 

9.  Surcharge on exhibits/ empties cases handled on Saturday – 25%, Sunday – 50%,  

Bank Holidays & Overtime works – 100%  ( if applicable ) 

 

10. 2nd lifts and/ or any additional service – * Separate quotation * 

 

E. On-site Labours & Forklift services 

 

1.  Labour charge : HK$550.00 per labour per hour, min. 1 hour per labour 

 

2.  Forklift charge : Upto 3 Tons – HK$500.00 per half hour, min. half hour 

                                Upto 5 Tons – HK$1,000.00 per half hour, min. half hour. 

 

F.   Storage of exhibits in Frankfurt until next fair ( after the show closed ) 

*Due to the Germany Customs regulations, all  storage exhibits must be Duty paid ! 

 

1. Pick up exhibits from stand & deliver to next fair stand in Frankfurt : 

-HK$3,580.00 per round up cbm, min. 1.00 cbm per exhibitor 

 

2. If the next fair is not hold at Frankfurt – Separate quotation 
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Shipping Instruction 

 
1.   DEADLINES 

 
By Seafreight  : Deadline for receive exhibits in Hong Kong –01 Dec., 2017 

 

By Airfreight : Deadline for receive exhibits in Hong Kong – 12 Jan., 2018 

 

 

2. DOCUMENTS REQUIRMENT 

 

 3 Copies of  “ Combined Invoice & Packing List ” ( blank form attached ) 

 Original Hong Kong Export Licence ( if applicable ) 

 Original “ Fumigation Certificate ” ( if applicable ) 

 

 

3.   CASE MARKING 

 

All packages must be clearly marked with the following data ( marking label attached ) : 

 

Paperworld’ 2018 - Frankfurt 

27 - 30 January, 2018 

Exhibitor : 

Hall/Stand No. : 

Gross Weight : 

Dimensions ( cm ) : 

Carton No. :    1     of     * Total pieces of the shipment  * 

 

Please apply a minimum of two shipping labels per package and use only the metric 

system when stating dimensions and weight. 

 

 

4.  FUMIGATION 

 

All solid wood packing materials associated with cargo must be arranged fumigation 

treatment in Hong Kong/ China & full set of Original  “ Fumigation Certificate ” must be 

sent to Dragon Link Enterprises Ltd. before the shipment dispatch from Hong Kong to 

Germany. 
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Shipping Instruction ( Cont’d ) 
 

5. DANGEROUS CARGO 

 

In case you have any goods that are classified as dangerous/ hazardous cargo, three (3) 

copies of certified IMCO class certificate must be sent to Dragon Link Enterprises Ltd. 

along with other documents. 

 

6. INSURANCE 

 

Every exhibitor should make certain that all shipments are covered by a full 

comprehensive policy from the time of dispatch from works to Frankfurt, Germany and 

return ( including exhibition period ).  Exhibitors are free to use their own underwriters, 

otherwise, our company is able to arrange insurance coverage of exhibits from the point-

of-origin to destination and vice-versa for re-export.  Please let us know if this service is 

required. 

 

7. TERMS OF PAYMENT 

 

 Outward – Exhibits will only be delivered to Exhibitor’s stand upon received     

                 full payment. 

 Inward – Return exhibits will only be release upon received full payment. 

 

9.  CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

For additional information or any doubt, please feel free to contact us at : 

 

Dragon Link Enterprises Ltd.  

Contact : Mr. Moki Leung / Ms. Frances Wong 

Office Tel. : ( 852 ) 2836.5166    Fax  : ( 852 ) 2838.4856 

E-mail : moki@dragon-link.com.hk or dragonlk@netvigator.com 
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